
MEN’S DIVISION 165.0 RESULTS

Men’s Division 165.0 Bench results
# Name Team Weight Bench Points

1 Myles  Callahan Abilene High School 161.6 290.0 10

2 Mitchell Long Ottawa High School 164.2 285.0 8

3 Logan Jenkins Labette County 159.9 245.0 6

4 KAI BISHOP Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 164.3 235.0 4

5 Kane Smith Lansing High School 161.2 225.0 2

6 Jakob Bustraan Wellington High School 163.5 205.0 1

7 Wesley Gamberel Ottawa High School 164.4 205.0 0

8 Owen Begley Buhler High School 158.9 195.0 0

9 Easton Lynnes Wellington High School 163.8 195.0 0

10 Grant  Giefer Wellington High School 164.8 195.0 0

11 Victor Cruz Ulysses High School 164.9 195.0 0

12 Peyton Bass Ottawa High School 156.8 190.0 0

13 Jackson Newman Wellington High School 165.0 190.0 0

14 Gabe Duncan Circle High School 157.4 175.0 0

15 Owen Kannaday Lansing High School 163.1 175.0 0

16 Jay Bonewitz Circle High School 165.0 175.0 0

17 Jacob Brown Lansing High School 159.8 170.0 0

18 Joshua Schoenhofer Chanute High School 157.1 165.0 0

19 Owen Hogan Circle High School 160.4 160.0 0

20 Hunter Conrad El Dorado High School 162.9 155.0 0

21 David Hawley Lansing High School 159.5 145.0 0

22 Jeremy Stermer Lansing High School 165.0 140.0 0

23 Estin Skram Ottawa High School 158.5 135.0 0

24 Conner Bustraan Wellington High School 159.8 125.0 0

25 Jesse Glaves Circle High School 163.8 125.0 0



# Name Team Weight Bench Points

26 Jared Cooper Fort Scott High School 159.3 100.0 0

27 Noah Jeffers Lansing High School 164.7 85.0 0

28 Ben Yoho Winfield High School 160.0 0.0 0

29 Dante Silvey Ottawa High School 162.1 0.0 0

30 Rocky Cosby Circle High School 163.1 0.0 0

31 Chayden Clayton Fort Scott High School 164.0 0.0 0

31 Keaton Harbour Ulysses High School 164.0 0.0 0

33 Armoni Velez Ottawa High School 164.9 0.0 0

Men’s Division 165.0 Squat results
# Name Team Weight Squat Points

1 Mitchell Long Ottawa High School 164.2 440.0 10

2 Jackson Newman Wellington High School 165.0 425.0 8

3 Owen Begley Buhler High School 158.9 410.0 6

4 Myles  Callahan Abilene High School 161.6 380.0 4

5 Wesley Gamberel Ottawa High School 164.4 345.0 2

6 Hunter Conrad El Dorado High School 162.9 335.0 1

7 Gabe Duncan Circle High School 157.4 315.0 0

8 Logan Jenkins Labette County 159.9 315.0 0

9 Owen Kannaday Lansing High School 163.1 315.0 0

10 KAI BISHOP Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 164.3 315.0 0

11 Victor Cruz Ulysses High School 164.9 315.0 0

12 Jay Bonewitz Circle High School 165.0 315.0 0

13 Joshua Schoenhofer Chanute High School 157.1 310.0 0

14 Peyton Bass Ottawa High School 156.8 300.0 0

15 Jakob Bustraan Wellington High School 163.5 290.0 0

16 Kane Smith Lansing High School 161.2 285.0 0

17 David Hawley Lansing High School 159.5 265.0 0



# Name Team Weight Squat Points

18 Easton Lynnes Wellington High School 163.8 255.0 0

19 Estin Skram Ottawa High School 158.5 225.0 0

20 Jesse Glaves Circle High School 163.8 225.0 0

21 Grant  Giefer Wellington High School 164.8 225.0 0

22 Conner Bustraan Wellington High School 159.8 195.0 0

23 Owen Hogan Circle High School 160.4 185.0 0

24 Jared Cooper Fort Scott High School 159.3 175.0 0

25 Noah Jeffers Lansing High School 164.7 95.0 0

26 Jacob Brown Lansing High School 159.8 0.0 0

27 Ben Yoho Winfield High School 160.0 0.0 0

28 Dante Silvey Ottawa High School 162.1 0.0 0

29 Rocky Cosby Circle High School 163.1 0.0 0

30 Keaton Harbour Ulysses High School 164.0 0.0 0

30 Chayden Clayton Fort Scott High School 164.0 0.0 0

32 Armoni Velez Ottawa High School 164.9 0.0 0

33 Jeremy Stermer Lansing High School 165.0 0.0 0

Men’s Division 165.0 Clean results
# Name Team Weight Clean Points

1 Mitchell Long Ottawa High School 164.2 275.0 10

2 Myles  Callahan Abilene High School 161.6 235.0 8

3 KAI BISHOP Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 164.3 235.0 6

4 Jay Bonewitz Circle High School 165.0 225.0 4

5 Jackson Newman Wellington High School 165.0 215.0 2

6 Hunter Conrad El Dorado High School 162.9 210.0 1

7 Wesley Gamberel Ottawa High School 164.4 210.0 0

8 Peyton Bass Ottawa High School 156.8 200.0 0

9 Owen Kannaday Lansing High School 163.1 195.0 0



# Name Team Weight Clean Points

10 Victor Cruz Ulysses High School 164.9 195.0 0

11 Joshua Schoenhofer Chanute High School 157.1 185.0 0

12 Owen Begley Buhler High School 158.9 185.0 0

13 Logan Jenkins Labette County 159.9 185.0 0

14 Kane Smith Lansing High School 161.2 185.0 0

15 Easton Lynnes Wellington High School 163.8 185.0 0

16 Gabe Duncan Circle High School 157.4 180.0 0

17 Jacob Brown Lansing High School 159.8 175.0 0

18 David Hawley Lansing High School 159.5 165.0 0

19 Jeremy Stermer Lansing High School 165.0 165.0 0

20 Grant  Giefer Wellington High School 164.8 155.0 0

21 Estin Skram Ottawa High School 158.5 135.0 0

22 Jesse Glaves Circle High School 163.8 120.0 0

23 Owen Hogan Circle High School 160.4 115.0 0

24 Jared Cooper Fort Scott High School 159.3 105.0 0

25 Conner Bustraan Wellington High School 159.8 105.0 0

26 Noah Jeffers Lansing High School 164.7 100.0 0

27 Ben Yoho Winfield High School 160.0 0.0 0

28 Dante Silvey Ottawa High School 162.1 0.0 0

29 Rocky Cosby Circle High School 163.1 0.0 0

30 Jakob Bustraan Wellington High School 163.5 0.0 0

31 Chayden Clayton Fort Scott High School 164.0 0.0 0

31 Keaton Harbour Ulysses High School 164.0 0.0 0

33 Armoni Velez Ottawa High School 164.9 0.0 0

Men’s Division 165.0 Overall results
# Name Team Weight Overall Points

1 Mitchell Long Ottawa High School 164.2 1000.0 10



# Name Team Weight Overall Points

2 Myles  Callahan Abilene High School 161.6 905.0 8

3 Jackson Newman Wellington High School 165.0 830.0 6

4 Owen Begley Buhler High School 158.9 790.0 4

5 KAI BISHOP Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 164.3 785.0 2

6 Wesley Gamberel Ottawa High School 164.4 760.0 1

7 Logan Jenkins Labette County 159.9 745.0 0

8 Jay Bonewitz Circle High School 165.0 715.0 0

9 Victor Cruz Ulysses High School 164.9 705.0 0

10 Hunter Conrad El Dorado High School 162.9 700.0 0

11 Kane Smith Lansing High School 161.2 695.0 0

12 Peyton Bass Ottawa High School 156.8 690.0 0

13 Owen Kannaday Lansing High School 163.1 685.0 0

14 Gabe Duncan Circle High School 157.4 670.0 0

15 Joshua Schoenhofer Chanute High School 157.1 660.0 0

16 Easton Lynnes Wellington High School 163.8 635.0 0

17 David Hawley Lansing High School 159.5 575.0 0

18 Grant  Giefer Wellington High School 164.8 575.0 0

19 Estin Skram Ottawa High School 158.5 495.0 0

20 Jakob Bustraan Wellington High School 163.5 495.0 0

21 Jesse Glaves Circle High School 163.8 470.0 0

22 Owen Hogan Circle High School 160.4 460.0 0

23 Conner Bustraan Wellington High School 159.8 425.0 0

24 Jared Cooper Fort Scott High School 159.3 380.0 0

25 Jacob Brown Lansing High School 159.8 345.0 0

26 Jeremy Stermer Lansing High School 165.0 305.0 0

27 Noah Jeffers Lansing High School 164.7 280.0 0

28 Ben Yoho Winfield High School 160.0 0.0 0

29 Dante Silvey Ottawa High School 162.1 0.0 0

30 Rocky Cosby Circle High School 163.1 0.0 0



# Name Team Weight Overall Points

31 Keaton Harbour Ulysses High School 164.0 0.0 0

31 Chayden Clayton Fort Scott High School 164.0 0.0 0

33 Armoni Velez Ottawa High School 164.9 0.0 0

Men’s Division 165.0 Ratio results
# Name Team Weight Ratio Points

2 Mitchell Long Ottawa High School 164.2 6.09

6 Myles  Callahan Abilene High School 161.6 5.6

14 Jackson Newman Wellington High School 165.0 5.03

16 Owen Begley Buhler High School 158.9 4.972

19 KAI BISHOP Eudora HS CardinalSTRONG Powerlifting 164.3 4.778

26 Logan Jenkins Labette County 159.9 4.659

29 Wesley Gamberel Ottawa High School 164.4 4.623

36 Peyton Bass Ottawa High School 156.8 4.401

40 Jay Bonewitz Circle High School 165.0 4.333

42 Kane Smith Lansing High School 161.2 4.311

43 Hunter Conrad El Dorado High School 162.9 4.297

46 Victor Cruz Ulysses High School 164.9 4.275

47 Gabe Duncan Circle High School 157.4 4.257

48 Joshua Schoenhofer Chanute High School 157.1 4.201

49 Owen Kannaday Lansing High School 163.1 4.2

58 Easton Lynnes Wellington High School 163.8 3.877

61 David Hawley Lansing High School 159.5 3.605

62 Grant  Giefer Wellington High School 164.8 3.489

66 Estin Skram Ottawa High School 158.5 3.123

67 Jakob Bustraan Wellington High School 163.5 3.028

70 Jesse Glaves Circle High School 163.8 2.869

71 Owen Hogan Circle High School 160.4 2.868



# Name Team Weight Ratio Points

75 Conner Bustraan Wellington High School 159.8 2.66

77 Jared Cooper Fort Scott High School 159.3 2.385

78 Jacob Brown Lansing High School 159.8 2.159

81 Jeremy Stermer Lansing High School 165.0 1.848

82 Noah Jeffers Lansing High School 164.7 1.7

86 Chayden Clayton Fort Scott High School 164.0 0.0

87 Dante Silvey Ottawa High School 162.1 0.0

88 Armoni Velez Ottawa High School 164.9 0.0

89 Keaton Harbour Ulysses High School 164.0 0.0

90 Rocky Cosby Circle High School 163.1 0.0

92 Ben Yoho Winfield High School 160.0 0.0


